the then current senior secured leverage ratio. The amendment to the senior secured Revolving Credit Facility and the
senior secured Term Loan A Facility require the Company to maintain a maximum senior secured leverage ratio of
4.75 to 1.00, tested on a quarterly basis, commencing with the period ended September 30, 2015, regardless of the
amount of borrowings outstanding, and letters of credit issued, under the revolver at the testing date.

43

Edgar Filing: REALOGY HOLDINGS CORP. - Form 10-Q

78

Table of Contents

The Company used the net proceeds from the Term Loan A Facility and revolver borrowings to redeem all of the
outstanding $593 million of First Lien Notes and pay related premiums and accrued interest of $45 million. On
October 30, 2015, the Company issued a notice of redemption to redeem all of the outstanding $196 million of First
and a Half Lien Notes and pay related premiums and accrued interest of $17 million on November 30, 2015 with cash
on hand and revolver borrowings.
Pro forma Indebtedness Table
The following table sets forth the Company's cash and cash equivalents balance and outstanding borrowings under the
Company's borrowing arrangements on a pro forma basis giving effect to the transactions described above:

As of September 30, 2015
Actual As Adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents (1) $567 $357

Senior Secured Credit Facility:
Revolving Credit Facility (2) $— $215
Term Loan A Facility — 435
Term Loan B Facility 1,858 1,858
First Lien Notes 593 —
First and a Half Lien Notes 196 —
Senior Notes 500 500
Senior Notes 450 450
Senior Notes 300 300
Securitization obligations:
   Apple Ridge Funding LLC 325 325
   Cartus Financing Limited 10 10
Total Debt $4,232 $4,093
_______________

(1)

As adjusted cash and cash equivalents reflects net proceeds of $426 million from the Term Loan A Facility,
$215 million of borrowings on its Revolving Credit Facility and $210 million of cash on hand to redeem all
of the outstanding $593 million of First Lien Notes and all of the outstanding $196 million First and a Half
Lien Notes plus related premiums and accrued interest of $62 million.

(2)As adjusted revolver borrowings reflect $215 million of outstanding borrowings on the Revolving Credit Facility,leaving $600 million of available capacity.
See Note 5, "Short and long-term debt", in the condensed consolidated financial statements for additional information